

CITY OF JERSEY VILLAGE, TEXAS

16501 Jersey Drive Jersey Village, TX 77040 713-466-2100 (office) 713-466-2177 (fax)

City of Jersey Village - City Council and Staff Retreat

Rod Erskine, Mayor Justin Ray, Council Position No. 1 Greg Holden, Council Position No. 2 Harry Beckwith III, PE, Council Position No. 3 Sheri Sheppard, Council Position No. 4 Tom Eustace, Council Position No. 5 Mike Castro, PhD, City Manager Lorri Coody, City Secretary Marry Ann Powell, City Attorney

Notice is hereby given of a special work session meeting of the City Council of Jersey Village, to be held on Tuesday, May 19, 2015 at 6:00 p.m. in the City of Jersey, Civic Center Meeting Room, 16327 Lakeview Drive, Jersey Village, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items.

Call to Order and Announce a Quorum is Present

A. BUDGET ITEMS - Continued

- 1. Continue Departmental Presentations not concluded on May 18, 2015:
 - a. Police Department e. City Secretary
 - b. Fire Department f. Finance
 - c. Public Works g. Information Technology
 - d. Parks and Recreations h. Social Media

B. CONCLUDING REMARKS AND SUMMARY

C. ADJOURN

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify in accordance with the Texas Open Meeting Act, the Agenda is posted for public information, at all times, for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of the meeting on the bulletin board located at City Hall, 16327 Lakeview, Jersey Village, TX 77040, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on the following date and time: May 15, 2015 at 11:00 a.m. and remained so posted until said meeting was convened.

Lorri Coody, City Secretary

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Jersey Village will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. Request for accommodations must be made to the City Secretary by calling 713 466-2102 forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meetings. Agendas are posted on the Internet Website at www.jerseyvillage.info.